

Homer Watson House & Gallery

1754 Old Mill Road, Kitchener, ON, N2P 1H7 519 748 4377 | www.homerwatson.on.ca

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 8th, 2024

Homer Watson House & Gallery announces its first Writer's Market

Kitchener, Ontario: On **Saturday June 1st, 2024,** from **11:00-4:00pm**, join Homer Watson House & Gallery as they host their first ever Writer's Market.

Words have the power to delight, inspire, provoke, comfort, and unite—as do the authors, journalists and poets who wield them. In honour of Phoebe Watson, an artist and creative writer, join fellow writers and readers for a day of literary creativity that celebrates and inspires through written and spoken word.

Whether it is an edge-of-your-seat adventure, a fascinating memoir, or a tale of true love, stories are what bring us together and shape our understanding of our world.

-30-

About Homer Watson House & Gallery: Homer Watson House & Gallery is a registered nonprofit and national historic site located in Kitchener, Ontario. Our mission is the preservation and collection of Homer Watson's art, home studio and the heritage of his life and his sister Phoebe's, and the Doon School of Fine Arts. In addition to regular shows of contemporary local and regional artists, education and enrichment is provided through events and instructional programs in the visual arts.

Website: homerwatson.on.ca

Facebook: Homer Watson House & Gallery

Instagram: homerwatsonhouse YouTube: homerwatsonhouse

For media inquiries and more information:

Katie Pearson, Community Fundraising & Events Coordinator

519-748-4377 | E: marketing@homerwatson.on.ca